THAI LIN RADIO  since 1975
POWER SUPPLY
FOR PANEL INSTALLATION
ON MOUNTING RAILS
TL315 Series
• Single phase non-stabilized AC/DC power
supply / safety transformer
• Rated input:  230V~ 50/60Hz

le
c
tr
ic
a
l
S
c
h
e
m
a
ti
c
 (V) (V) (A) (A) (%)typ. (%)typ. (%)typ. (kVrms)
TL315-A020-24A 20VA 230 24Vrms 0.83   1 13.5 -- 81 4.0 I
TL315-A025-24A 25VA 230 24Vrms 1.04 1.25 15.5 -- 81 4.0 I
TL315-B030-24A 30VA 230 24Vrms 1.25 1.25 9.5 -- 85 4.0 I
TL315-B036-24A 36VA 230 24Vrms 1.50 1.6 10.5 -- 85 4.0 I
TL315-C050-24A 50VA 230 24Vrms 2.08 2.5 9.0 -- 87 4.0 I
TL315-C063-24A 63VA 230 24Vrms 2.63 3.15 10.5 -- 87 4.0 I
TL315-D080-24A 80VA 230 24Vrms 3.33 4 9.5 -- 87 4.0 II
TL315-D100-24A 100VA 230 24Vrms 4.17 5 11.5 -- 86 4.0 II
TL315-A016-12D 16W 230 12Vdc 1.33  1.6 31 5 70 4.0 III
TL315-A016-24D 16W 230 24Vdc 0.67  0.8 30 3 73 4.0 III
TL315-B024-12D 24W 230 12Vdc 2.00  2 28 5 75 4.0 III
TL315-B024-24D 24W 230 24Vdc 1.00  1 23.5 3 78 4.0 III
TL315-C032-12D 32W 230 12Vdc 2.66 3.15 26 5 75 4.0 III
TL315-C036-24D 36W 230 24Vdc 1.50  1.6 23 3 79 4.0 III
TL315-D048-12D 48W 230 12Vdc 4.00  4 30 5 74 4.0 IV
TL315-D048-24D 48W 230 24Vdc 2.00  2 21 3 77 4.0 IV
TL315-D060-24D 60W 230 24Vdc 2.50  2.5 23.5 3 79 4.0 IV
Note:
1. Fully cast-resin molded transformer
2. For panel installation on mounting rails (DIN EN 50022)
3. Input and output with screw-type terminals.